

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: **MACMA No.2268 of 2018 and X-obj.No.4 of 2019**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.03.2025	<u>MGP,J</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that Sri EVVS Ravi Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant is not practicing. Hence, Registry is directed to take steps and issue notice to the appellant/s and also counsel on record appearing for the appellant before the trial Court. Personal notice is also permitted. Hence, post on 15.04.2025. MGP,J mmr	Tr. To IO folder before corrs.